LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP
REINSTATEMENT



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

DOCUMENT # A99

1. ume of Limited Partnership

A99000001732

NOLAN'S LAND MANAGEMENT GROUP, LTD.

FILED
01 DEC 18 PM 2 00

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, ELORIDA

2. Principal Office Address	3. Mailing Office Address SAME		4. Date Formed or Registered To Do Business in Florida	
1891 NW 33RD COURT				
Suite, Apt. #, etc.	Suite, Apt. #, etc.		5. FEI Number	Applied For
and the second			65-0956102	Not Applicable
City & State	City & State		6. CERTIFICATE OF STATUS DESIREDAX	
POMPANO BEACH				
Zip Country 33064 USA	-Zip	Country	7a. Capital Contributions as shown on \$709,320.	Record:
33004 85/1	<u> </u>		7b. Amount of Capital Contributions in FLORIDA to date:	
8. Name and Address of Current Registered Agent			\$709,320.00	
Name BONNIE NOLAN Street Address (P.O. Box Number is Not Acceptable) 1891 NW 33RD COURT Suite, Apt. #, Etc. City POMPANO BEACH State FL 33064 9. Pursuant to the provisions of sections 620 1051 and 620 192, Florida Statutes, the above-named limited partnership org for the purpose of changing its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida, Such change was a			1.) Filing Fee(s): Computed at a rate of \$7 per \$1,000 on amount entered in 7b, with a minimum filing fee of \$52.50 and a maximum of \$437.50, for each year due this office. 2.) Supplemental Fee(s): \$88.75 for each year due this office, beginning with 1992 calendar year. 3.) Penalty Fee(s): \$500 penalty fee for each year report form is delinquent. Note: If the amount entered in 7b is greater than amount entered in 7a, a supplemental affidavit must be submitted along with a separate and appropriate filing fee. organized or registered under the laws of the State of Florida, submits this statement as authorized by its general pariner(s). Thereby accord the appointment of registered	
agent. i am familiar with, and accept the obligations of section 20.192, Florida Statiles SIGNATURE (Registered Agent Accepting Appointment) DATE 11-16-01				
A GENERAL PARTNER THAT IS A CORPORATION, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY MUST BE REGISTERED AND ACTIVE WITH THIS OFFICE.				
10. Name(s) of General Partner(s)		n General Partner Office Box Numbers)	City, State and Zip Code	10a. Registration Document Number
NOLAN'S LAND MANAGEMENT	1891 N.W. 3	3RD COURT	POMPANO BEACH, FL 33064	P99000076848

Note: General partners MAY NOT be changed on this form; an amendment must be filed to change a general partner.

11. I do hereby certify that the information supplied with this filing is voluntarily furnished and does not qualify for the exemption stated in Section 119.07(3)(i). Florida Statutes. I release the Division of Corporations from any liability of non-compliance with Section 119.07(3)(i) in the event that the information supplied is deemed exempt from public access. I further certify that the information indicated on this annual report is the and accurate and hat my signature shall have the same legal effects as if made under oath. I further certify that I am a General Partner of the limited partnership, receiver or trustee empowered to effect the second partner of the limited partnership, receiver or trustee empowered to effect the second partner of the limited partnership.

GROUP, INC.

BONNIE NOLAN PRES

N PRESIDENT OF GP

___ DATE ____11-16-01

***1578.75

05/: 071 /00

R2E039 (9/01)

FLORIDA WELDING FABRICATORS AND ERECTORS, INC. 1891 N.W. 33rd COURT POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA 33064 ALLAHASSEL FEORIDA

November 13, 2001

Florida Division of Corporations Uniform Business Report Filings P.O. Box 1500 Tallahassee, Florida 32302-1500

Re: Nolan's Building Developers Group, Ltd.
Nolan's Land Management Group, Ltd.

Nolan's Management & Developers Group, Ltd.

Dear Sir/Madam:

On or about January 19, 2001, the Annual Reports for these partnerships, along with a check in payment of the required annual fees, was timely filed with your office. However, the check was not written in the correct amount and, therefore, the annual reports as well as the check were returned to partnerships.

On or about February 8, 2001, the partnerships filed the annual reports along with a check in the amount of \$1,605.00. A photocopy of the check, written on the account of Florida Welding Fabricators and Erectors, Inc. is enclosed.

The partnerships were under the impression that their annual reports had been properly and timely filed as they heard nothing further from your office.

Earlier this month, each of the partnerships was notified that a Certificate of Revocation was filed with respect to each partnership.

As far as the partnerships can determine the corrected check in payment of the annual reporting fees for each of the partnerships remains outstanding.

As you can; see: from the foregoing; the partnerships acted promptly, diligently and in good faith to meet the filing requirements of your office.

Therefore, based on the foregoing circumstances, we respectfully request that you waive any penalties required to reinstate the partnerships.

In this regard, we enclose the appropriate Limited Partnership Reinstatement forms, as well as a new check in the amount of \$1,338.75, in payment of the required fees for their respective annual reports.

Yours truly,

BONNIE NOLAN

Enclosures

cc: Alan R. Chase, Esquire